
Senior Corps in Oregon

Information on the 2008 - 2009 program year current as of March 3, 2009

Coos Bay

Corvallis

Corvallis

Eugene

Gold Beach

Grants Pass

Medford

Medford

Newport

Newport

Oregon City

Oregon City

Pendleton

Pendleton

Pendleton

Portland

Portland

Primary City

Coos County RSVP

Linn Benton RSVP

Children's Farm Home FGP

SCP of Lane County

Curry County Oregon RSVP

Josephine County RSVP

FGP of Southern Oregon

Jackson County RSVP

RSVP of Lincoln County

SCP of Linn/Lincoln/Benton Counties

Clackamas County RSVP

Clackamas County SCP

Eastern Oregon RSVP

East, Central and North Oregon FGP

East, Central and North Oregon SCP

Washington County, Oregon RSVP

Multnomah County RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

Senior Companion Program

RSVP

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

RSVP

Senior Companion Program

RSVP

Senior Companion Program

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

Senior Companion Program

RSVP

RSVP

Program TypeNumber of 
Participants

         599

         735

         136

          84

         235

         828

         124

         940

         403

          42

         800

          39

         466

         119

          45

         442

         474

Program Name

Sponsor Organization (if different)

Southwestern Oregon Community
College/RSVP

Community Services Consortium

Trillium Family Services

Lane Community College

Curry County Board of Commissioners

Asante Health System

Rogue Valley Manor Community Service

Rogue Valley Manor Community Service

American Red Cross Oregon Pacific Chapter

Samaritan Pacific Health Services

Clackamas County Social Services

Clackamas County Social Services

East Central Oregon Cap

Pendleton Academies

Pendleton Academies

Lutheran Community Services Northwest

Metropolitan Family Service - Portland
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Portland

Portland

Redmond

Roseburg

Roseburg

Roseburg

Springfield

St. Helens

Woodburn

Primary City

Multnomah/Washington Counties SCP

Tri-County Area FGP

Deschutes County RSVP

Douglas County FGP

Douglas County RSVP

Douglas County SCP

RSVP of Lane County

Columbia County RSVP

Marion County RSVP

Senior Companion Program

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

Senior Companion Program

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

Program TypeNumber of 
Participants

          12

          82

         601

          34

         935

          38

         569

         600

         415

Total Number of Senior Corps Volunteers        9,797

Program Name

Sponsor Organization (if different)

Metropolitan Family Service - Portland

Metropolitan Family Service - Portland

Central Oregon Council on Aging

Douglas County

Douglas County

Douglas County

United Way of Lane County

Columbia River Fire and Rescue

City of Woodburn


