

## **Senior Corps in Oregon**

Primary City	Program Name  Sponsor Organization (if different)	Number of Participants	Program Type
Coos Bay	Coos County RSVP Southwestern Oregon Community College/RSVP	599	RSVP
Corvallis	Linn Benton RSVP  Community Services Consortium	735	RSVP
Corvallis	Children's Farm Home FGP Trillium Family Services	136	Foster Grandparent Program
Eugene	SCP of Lane County  Lane Community College	84	Senior Companion Program
Gold Beach	Curry County Oregon RSVP  Curry County Board of Commissioners	235	RSVP
Grants Pass	Josephine County RSVP  Asante Health System	828	RSVP
Medford	FGP of Southern Oregon  Rogue Valley Manor Community Service	124	Foster Grandparent Program
Medford	Jackson County RSVP  Rogue Valley Manor Community Service	940	RSVP
Newport	RSVP of Lincoln County  American Red Cross Oregon Pacific Chapter	403	RSVP
Newport	SCP of Linn/Lincoln/Benton Counties  Samaritan Pacific Health Services	42	Senior Companion Program
Oregon City	Clackamas County RSVP  Clackamas County Social Services	800	RSVP
Oregon City	Clackamas County SCP Clackamas County Social Services	39	Senior Companion Program
Pendleton	Eastern Oregon RSVP  East Central Oregon Cap	466	RSVP
Pendleton	East, Central and North Oregon FGP Pendleton Academies	119	Foster Grandparent Program
Pendleton	East, Central and North Oregon SCP Pendleton Academies	45	Senior Companion Program
Portland	Washington County, Oregon RSVP  Lutheran Community Services Northwest	442	RSVP
Portland	Multnomah County RSVP  Metropolitan Family Service - Portland	474	RSVP



## **Senior Corps in Oregon**

Primary City	Program Name  Sponsor Organization (if different)	Number of Participants	Program Type
Portland	Multnomah/Washington Counties SCP Metropolitan Family Service - Portland	12	Senior Companion Program
Portland	Tri-County Area FGP  Metropolitan Family Service - Portland	82	Foster Grandparent Program
Redmond	Deschutes County RSVP  Central Oregon Council on Aging	601	RSVP
Roseburg	Douglas County FGP  Douglas County	34	Foster Grandparent Program
Roseburg	Douglas County RSVP  Douglas County	935	RSVP
Roseburg	Douglas County SCP  Douglas County	38	Senior Companion Program
Springfield	RSVP of Lane County United Way of Lane County	569	RSVP
St. Helens	Columbia County RSVP  Columbia River Fire and Rescue	600	RSVP
Woodburn	Marion County RSVP City of Woodburn	415	RSVP
Total Number of Senior Corps Volunteers		9,797	